
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4141
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2006
RESERVED POSTS FOR SCS /STS/ OBCS
Prasad Shri Lal Mani

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the quota of posts reserved for SCs/STs and OBCs in the Ministry of Tourism and Culture has been filled;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken to fill up vacant posts?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a), (b) & (c): Filling up of posts reserved for SCs/STs and OBCs is a continuous process. The vacant posts reserved for SCs/STs and OBCs are reported to the concerned Recruitment Agencies from time to time for filling up accordingly to the provisions of the Recruitment Rules.
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